Suffolk (8-7,4-4 CCC) -vs- Hartford (6-10,0-0 CCC)

01/17/24 at Chase Arena at Reich Family Pavilion, West Hartford, CT

Date: 01/17/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘- thiz:ng A Suffolk 35 40 75
Site: Chase Arena at Reich Family Pavilion, West Hartford, CT Hartford 24 43 67
Referees: Mike Medina, Brad Chernovetz, Marek Drabinski
Suffolk 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Robertson,Keenan * 34 11-21 0-2 6-7 3-5 8 1 3 2 0 0 28
20 Cook,Evan =3 34 6-11 1-3 2-3 0-5 5 2 2 3 0 4 15
01 Yardemian,Danny * 29 4-8 0-2 2-4 0-6 6 4 2 1 0 1 10
03 LeVangie,Cole =3 33 24 2-4 0-0 0-6 6 1 3 0 0 0 6
33 Gomez,Jake * 15  1-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 1 4
25 Dzikas,Devin 22 24 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 2 7
05 Verdile,Nick 17 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 3
22  Walters,Owen 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
02 Cunnie,Liam 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-58 5-18 14-18 7-28 35 19 13 10 0 9 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29 51.72% 4-10 40.00% 1-2 50.00%
Second Half 13-29 44.83% 1-8 12.50% 13-16 81.25%
Total 28-58 48.3% 5-18 27.8% 14-18 77.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0
Hartford 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Herman,Henry * 33 4-13 0-3 8-8 0-2 2 4 3 1 0 2 16
04  Akwiwu,Stephen & 31 3-12 1-3 4-9 3-5 8 1 0 5 2 0o 11
11 Brown,Jaylen * 29 4-8 1-3 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 2 1 1 11
21  Oranye,Beluolisah o 30 4-11 0-0 1-1 3-4 7 1 3 1 1 0 9
13  Chijoke,Kaosi * 30 2-5 0-2 1-2 1-9 10 4 1 1 0 2 5
24  Skinner,Zach 19 3-4 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 3 7
05 Duffus,Lamonte 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
22  Petion,Joshua 14  1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
00 Rumley,Trayon 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14  Similien,Jared 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-59 4-16 17-24 12-25 37 16 8 11 4 8 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-30 26.67% 2-10 20.00% 6-10 60.00%
Second Half 15-29 51.72% 2-6 33.33% 11-14 78.57%
Total 23-59 39.0% 4-16 25.0% 17-24 70.8%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 15

Fast Break Points: 17



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Suffolk Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hartford

19:55 TURNOVER by BROWN,JAYLEN
STEAL by COOK,EVAN 19:55
MISS LAYUP by YARDEMIAN,DANNY(in the paint) 19:50

== REBOUND DEF by CHIJOKE,KAOSI

19:23 MISS JUMPER by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,JAKE ==
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint) 18:59

18:59 BLOCK by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,KEENAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint) 18:53 2-0 V2

18:41 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
MISS 3PTR by YARDEMIAN,DANNY 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
17:33 MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,HENRY
REBOUND DEF by LEVANGIE,COLE --

GOOD LAYUP by YARDEMIAN,DANNY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:29 43 V1

ASSIST by LEVANGIE,COLE --

16:58 MISS JUMPER by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
16:54 MISS LAYUP by CHIJOKE,KAOSI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KEENAN --
MISS 3PTR by COOK,EVAN 16:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
16:27 MISS JUMPER by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JAYLEN

FOUL by YARDEMIAN,DANNY 16:25
16:25 4-4 GOOD FT by BROWN,JAYLEN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JAKE 16:25
SUB IN by WALTERS,OWEN 16:25
16:25 4-5 H1 GOOD FT by BROWN,JAYLEN(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint) 16:08 6-5 V1
15:43 MISS 3PTR by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
-- REBOUND OFF by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
FOUL by WALTERS,OWEN 15:42
15:42  6-6 GOOD FT by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
15:42 SUB OUT by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
15:42 SUB OUT by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
15:42 SUB IN by RUMLEY, TRAYON
15:42 SUB IN by PETION,JOSHUA
15:42 MISS FT by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
REBOUND DEF by COOK,EVAN --
GOOD 3PTR by LEVANGIE,COLE 15:30 9-6 V3
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,KEENAN --
FOUL by WALTERS,OWEN 15:10
15:10 MISS FT by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by YARDEMIAN,DANNY 15:10
SUB OUT by WALTERS,OWEN 15:10
SUB IN by VERDILE,NICK 15:10
SUB IN by GOMEZ,JAKE 15:10
15:10 MISS FT by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,JAKE ==
MISS 3PTR by LEVANGIE,COLE 15:01
== REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,HENRY
14:33 MISS LAYUP by HERMAN,HENRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KEENAN —
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint) 14:17
— REBOUND DEF by RUMLEY, TRAYON



SUB OUT by LEVANGIE,COLE
SUB IN by DZIKAS,DEVIN
FOUL by GOMEZ,JAKE

STEAL by COOK,EVAN

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DZIKAS,DEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

REBOUND DEF by DZIKAS,DEVIN

SUB OUT by COOK,EVAN

SUB IN by YARDEMIAN,DANNY
MISS FT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
SUB IN by LEVANGIE,COLE
REBOUND DEF by YARDEMIAN,DANNY

GOOD 3PTR by DZIKAS,DEVIN
ASSIST by VERDILE,NICK

TURNOVER by YARDEMIAN,DANNY

FOUL by GOMEZ,JAKE

SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JAKE
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

GOOD 3PTR by LEVANGIE,COLE

ASSIST by VERDILE,NICK

REBOUND DEF by YARDEMIAN,DANNY
MISS JUMPER by VERDILE,NICK

MISS 3PTR by VERDILE,NICK

SUB OUT by VERDILE,NICK

10:56

10:34

10:05
09:55
09:55
09:55

09:37

09:27

09:13
08:57
08:45
08:45
08:45

11-6 V5
11-8 V3
13-8 V5
14-8 V6
17-8 V9
17-10 V7
20-10 V10
20-13 V7
20-15 V5

SUB OUT by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
SUB IN by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH

TURNOVER by BROWN,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLEN

SUB IN by DUFFUS,LAMONTE

GOOD LAYUP by PETION,JOSHUA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH

MISS JUMPER by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH

FOUL by RUMLEY,TRAYON
SUB OUT by HERMAN,HENRY
SUB IN by SKINNER,ZACH

SUB OUT by DUFFUS,LAMONTE
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by RUMLEY, TRAYON

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLEN
SUB IN by DUFFUS,LAMONTE
TURNOVER by SKINNER,ZACH

STEAL by SKINNER,ZACH

SUB OUT by RUMLEY, TRAYON
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SKINNER,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by DUFFUS,LAMONTE

SUB OUT by PETION,JOSHUA

SUB IN by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
REBOUND DEF by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
GOOD 3PTR by DUFFUS,LAMONTE
ASSIST by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH

REBOUND DEF by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAYLEN

REBOUND OFF by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
GOOD LAYUP by SKINNER,ZACH(in the paint)
SUB OUT by DUFFUS,LAMONTE

SUB IN by AKWIWU,STEPHEN



SUB IN by COOK,EVAN 08:45

08:45 SUB OUT by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
08:45 SUB IN by PETION,JOSHUA
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint) 08:34
== REBOUND DEF by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
08:06 MISS JUMPER by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KEENAN ==
07:49 FOUL by HERMAN,HENRY
07:49 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLEN
07:49 SUB OUT by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
07:49 SUB OUT by SKINNER,ZACH
07:49 SUB IN by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
07:49 SUB IN by SIMILIEN,JARED
07:49 SUB OUT by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
07:49 SUB IN by HERMAN,HENRY
07:49 SUB IN by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
GOOD JUMPER by YARDEMIAN,DANNY 07:42 22-15 V7
07:11 MISS LAYUP by HERMAN,HENRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOK,EVAN ==
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,EVAN(in the paint) 07:11 24-15 V9
07:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by DZIKAS,DEVIN 07:00
SUB IN by CUNNIE,LIAM 07:00
07:00 SUB OUT by SIMILIEN,JARED
07:00 SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLEN
06:44 TURNOVER by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
STEAL by COOK,EVAN 06:44
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:39 26-15 V11
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,KEENAN ==
06:17 MISS LAYUP by HERMAN,HENRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YARDEMIAN,DANNY ==

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:08 28-15 V13

ASSIST by YARDEMIAN,DANNY --

05:59 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by LEVANGIE,COLE ==
MISS 3PTR by YARDEMIAN,DANNY 05:41
== REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,HENRY
05:29 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLEN
05:29 SUB IN by SKINNER,ZACH
SUB OUT by LEVANGIE,COLE 05:29
SUB IN by WALTERS,OWEN 05:29
05:22 MISS LAYUP by AKWIWU,STEPHEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KEENAN ==
05:21 FOUL by PETION,JOSHUA
MISS JUMPER by COOK,EVAN 05:03
05:03 BLOCK by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by COOK,EVAN 05:01
04:43 MISS JUMPER by PETION,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KEENAN --
TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,KEENAN 04:25
04:25 STEAL by SKINNER,ZACH
FOUL by COOK,EVAN 04:23
SUB OUT by YARDEMIAN,DANNY 04:23
SUB IN by VERDILE,NICK 04:23
SUB OUT by CUNNIE,LIAM 04:22
SUB IN by DZIKAS,DEVIN 04:22
FOUL by ROBERTSON,KEENAN 04:06
04:06 28-16 V 12 GOOD FT by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN 04:06
SUB IN by LEVANGIE,COLE 04:06

04:06 28-17 V11 GOOD FT by AKWIWU,STEPHEN



TURNOVER by WALTERS,OWEN 03:46

03:46 STEAL by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
03:41 MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,HENRY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:38 FOUL by PETION,JOSHUA
03:38 SUB OUT by PETION,JOSHUA
03:38 SUB IN by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
MISS 3PTR by DZIKAS,DEVIN 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
03:10 28-19 V9 GOOD LAYUP by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,EVAN 02:46 30-19 V11
02:33 MISS 3PTR by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by WALTERS,OWEN 02:31
SUB IN by GOMEZ,JAKE 02:31
GOOD 3PTR by VERDILE,NICK 02:16 33-19 V 14
ASSIST by LEVANGIE,COLE =
02:15 FOUL by SKINNER,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,JAKE(in the paint) 02:09 35-19 V16
ASSIST by DZIKAS,DEVIN --
01:52 MISS LAYUP by AKWIWU,STEPHEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,JAKE --
MISS LAYUP by VERDILE,NICK(in the paint) 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
01:18 35-21 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by HERMAN,HENRY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by VERDILE,NICK 01:03
01:03 STEAL by SKINNER,ZACH
FOUL by GOMEZ,JAKE 01:00
01:00 MISS FT by SKINNER,ZACH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:00 SUB OUT by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
01:00 SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JAKE 01:00
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KEENAN 01:00
00:53 35-22 V 13 GOOD FT by SKINNER,ZACH(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint) 00:40
= REBOUND DEF by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
00:19 MISS LAYUP by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JAYLEN
00:00 MISS LAYUP by HERMAN,HENRY((in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SKINNER,ZACH
00:00 35-24 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by SKINNER,ZACH(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Suffolk Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hartford
20:00 SUB OUT by SKINNER,ZACH
20:00 SUB IN by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
SUB OUT by VERDILE,NICK 20:00
SUB OUT by DZIKAS,DEVIN 20:00
SUB IN by YARDEMIAN,DANNY 20:00
SUB IN by GOMEZ,JAKE 20:00
19:48 FOUL by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN 19:48 36-24 V12
GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN 19:48 37-24 V 13
19:20 37-26 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JAYLEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint) 19:06 39-26 V 13

ASSIST by YARDEMIAN,DANNY ==
18:40 MISS LAYUP by AKWIWU,STEPHEN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
18:36 MISS LAYUP by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
18:34 39-28 V11 GOOD LAYUP by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH(in the paint)

FOUL by GOMEZ,JAKE 18:34
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JAKE 18:34
SUB IN by WALTERS,OWEN 18:34
18:34 39-29 V 10 GOOD FT by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
TURNOVER by COOK,EVAN 18:16
18:16 STEAL by HERMAN,HENRY
18:08 MISS JUMPER by AKWIWU,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by LEVANGIE,COLE --
MISS LAYUP by COOK,EVAN(in the paint) 18:01
-- REBOUND DEF by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
17:43 39-31 V8 GOOD LAYUP by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KEENAN 17:25
= REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYLEN
17:06 MISS 3PTR by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
REBOUND DEF by COOK,EVAN =

GOOD DUNK by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:02 41-31 V10

ASSIST by COOK,EVAN o
16:37 41-33 V8 GOOD LAYUP by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by YARDEMIAN,DANNY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:27 43-33 V10

FOUL by YARDEMIAN,DANNY 15:59
15:59 43-34 V9 GOOD FT by HERMAN,HENRY
15:59 43-35 V8 GOOD FT by HERMAN,HENRY

15:59 SUB OUT by HERMAN,HENRY

15:59 SUB IN by SKINNER,ZACH
TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,KEENAN 15:33

15:33 STEAL by CHIJOKE,KAOSI

15:29 43-37 V6 GOOD LAYUP by SKINNER,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CHIJOKE,KAOSI

GOOD 3PTR by COOK,EVAN 14:57 46-37 V9
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:57
SUB OUT by YARDEMIAN,DANNY 14:57
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN 14:57
SUB IN by VERDILE,NICK 14:57
SUB IN by DZIKAS,DEVIN 14:57
14:37 46-39 V7 GOOD JUMPER by CHIJOKE,KAOSI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by COOK,EVAN 14:24
14:24 STEAL by BROWN,JAYLEN
FOUL by VERDILE,NICK 14:23
14:23 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLEN
14:23 SUB IN by HERMAN,HENRY
14:23 SUB OUT by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
14:23 SUB IN by PETION,JOSHUA
14:12 TURNOVER by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
STEAL by COOK,EVAN 14:12
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:07 48-39 V9
13:45 TURNOVER by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
STEAL by DZIKAS,DEVIN 13:45
MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,OWEN(in the paint) 13:37
REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,OWEN --
MISS 3PTR by LEVANGIE,COLE 13:19
-- REBOUND DEF by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
13:04 TURNOVER by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
STEAL by DZIKAS,DEVIN 13:04
MISS 3PTR by DZIKAS,DEVIN 12:48
-- REBOUND DEF by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
FOUL by COOK,EVAN 12:40
12:40 48-40 V8 GOOD FT by HERMAN,HENRY (fastbreak)
12:40 SUB OUT by AKWIWU,STEPHEN

12:40 SUB OUT by CHIJOKE,KAOSI



SUB OUT by LEVANGIE,COLE
SUB OUT by COOK,EVAN

SUB OUT by DZIKAS,DEVIN
SUB IN by YARDEMIAN,DANNY
SUB IN by CUNNIE,LIAM

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

MISS 3PTR by CUNNIE,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by YARDEMIAN,DANNY

MISS FT by YARDEMIAN,DANNY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by YARDEMIAN,DANNY

REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,OWEN

GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,OWEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by YARDEMIAN,DANNY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by VERDILE,NICK

SUB OUT by WALTERS,OWEN

SUB IN by LEVANGIE,COLE

SUB IN by COOK,EVAN

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by COOK,EVAN

GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
SUB OUT by CUNNIE,LIAM
SUB IN by DZIKAS,DEVIN

STEAL by YARDEMIAN,DANNY
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEVANGIE,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by LEVANGIE,COLE

SUB OUT by LEVANGIE,COLE
SUB IN by GOMEZ,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint)

48-41

50-41
50-44

50-46

52-46

53-46

55-46

57-46

57-48

V7

V9
V6

V4

V6

V7

V9

V11

V9

SUB IN by DUFFUS,LAMONTE
SUB IN by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH

GOOD FT by HERMAN,HENRY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DUFFUS,LAMONTE
BLOCK by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
MISS JUMPER by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH

FOUL by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH

GOOD 3PTR by DUFFUS,LAMONTE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HERMAN,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH

GOOI? JUMPER by HERMAN,HENRY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by PETION,JOSHUA
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYLEN
TURNOVER by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH

FOUL by SKINNER,ZACH
SUB OUT by SKINNER,ZACH
SUB IN by CHIJOKE,KAOSI

TURNOVER by HERMAN,HENRY

MISS LAYUP by HERMAN,HENRY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DUFFUS,LAMONTE

SUB IN by AKWIWU,STEPHEN

GOOD LAYUP by CHIJOKE,KAOSI(in the paint)
ASSIST by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH

BLOCK by BROWN,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by CHIJOKE,KAOSI



STEAL by GOMEZ,JAKE

GOOD FT by YARDEMIAN,DANNY
GOOD FT by YARDEMIAN,DANNY
SUB OUT by YARDEMIAN,DANNY
SUB IN by VERDILE,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DZIKAS,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,JAKE

FOUL by DZIKAS,DEVIN

FOUL by DZIKAS,DEVIN

SUB OUT by COOK,EVAN

SUB OUT by DZIKAS,DEVIN
SUB IN by YARDEMIAN,DANNY
SUB IN by LEVANGIE,COLE

TURNOVER by VERDILE,NICK

STEAL by VERDILE,NICK

MISS 3PTR by VERDILE,NICK

FOUL by YARDEMIAN,DANNY
SUB OUT by VERDILE,NICK
SUB IN by COOK,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,EVAN
MISS 3PTR by COOK,EVAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by GOMEZ,JAKE
GOOD FT by GOMEZ,JAKE
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JAKE
SUB IN by DZIKAS,DEVIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by LEVANGIE,COLE

REBOUND DEF by LEVANGIE,COLE
TURNOVER by DZIKAS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by YARDEMIAN,DANNY

GOOII)) JUMPER by YARDEMIAN,DANNY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

58-48
59-48

59-50
61-50

61-53

61-55

62-55
63-55

63-56

65-56

V10
Vi1

V9
Vi1

V8

V6

V7
V8

V7

V9

TURNOVER by AKWIWU,STEPHEN

FOUL by AKWIWU,STEPHEN

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AKWIWU,STEPHEN

MISS LAYUP by AKWIWU,STEPHEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AKWIWU,STEPHEN

GOOD LAYUP by AKWIWU,STEPHEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HERMAN,HENRY(in the paint)
FOUL by CHIJOKE,KAOSI

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLEN

SUB IN by SKINNER,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by CHIJOKE,KAOSI

MISS LAYUP by AKWIWU,STEPHEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JAYLEN
ASSIST by HERMAN,HENRY

STEAL by HERMAN,HENRY
TURNOVER by AKWIWU,STEPHEN

FOUL by HERMAN,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
GOOD LAYUP by AKWIWU,STEPHEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HERMAN,HENRY

MISS FT by AKWIWU,STEPHEN

FOUL by HERMAN,HENRY

GOOD FT by AKWIWU,STEPHEN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by AKWIWU,STEPHEN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,ZACH



FOUL by YARDEMIAN,DANNY

MISS LAYUP by COOK,EVAN(in the paint)

FOUL by DZIKAS,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,EVAN
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YARDEMIAN,DANNY

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by COOK,EVAN

FOUL by DZIKAS,DEVIN

GOOD FT by DZIKAS,DEVIN
GOOD FT by DZIKAS,DEVIN

GOOD FT by COOK,EVAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by COOK,EVAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LEVANGIE,COLE

00:03

65-57

65-58

65-59
65-60

66-60
67-60

67-62

69-62

71-62

71-64

71-65

72-65
73-65
73-67

74-67
75-67

V8

V7

V6
V5

V6
V7

V5

V7

V9

V7

V6

V7
V8
V6

V7
V8

GOOD FT by HERMAN,HENRY
SUB OUT by SKINNER,ZACH
SUB IN by ORANYE,BELUOLISAH
GOOD FT by HERMAN,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by HERMAN,HENRY (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by HERMAN,HENRY (fastbreak)

FOUL by CHIJOKE,KAOSI

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AKWIWU,STEPHEN
GOOD JUMPER by HERMAN,HENRY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by AKWIWU,STEPHEN

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JAYLEN(in the paint)
FOUL by CHIJOKE,KAOSI

REBOUND DEF by CHIJOKE,KAOSI

MISS FT by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CHIJOKE,KAOSI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by HERMAN,HENRY

GOOD LAYUP by HERMAN,HENRY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by BROWN,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,HENRY



